
Registered Offices: Suite 14, Corinium House, Corinium Avenue, Barnwood Point, 
Gloucester GL4 3HX
Registered Charity No:1119310 Company No: 05880006

288 Wotton-Under-
Edge Circular

Important Information

Route 
Wotton-Under-Edge

Running
Tuesday and Friday 
10:30 am – 12:54 pm 
(except bank holidays)

Fares
Adult £1.70 Return, £1.00 Single

Booking information
This service does not require 
pre-booking.

Concessionary 
bus passes 
accepted

Depart Stop

10:30 am W-U-E, Barclays Bank

Stops •W-U-E, Garage, Bear 
Street, •W-U-E, War  
Memorial, •W-U-E, Valley 
Road

10:37 am Coombe, Pumping Station

10:39 am Synwell, Near Full Moon

Stops W-U-E, Bearlands

10:44 am W-U-E, Brickfields

Stops W-U-E, Pitman Place

10:46 am W-U-E, Foundation Cres-
cent

Stops W-U-E, Opp Water Lane

10:48 am W-U-E, Water Lane South 
End

10:49 am W-U-E, Barclays Bank

10:52 am W-U-E, Dryleaze Court

Stops Kingswood, KLB School

10:54 am Kingswood, Penwood 
Lodge

Stops •Kingswood, War Memorial, 
•Kingswood, The Chipping

10:56 am Kingswood, Bramley Close

10:58 am Kingswood, The Chipping

Stops •Kingswood, War Memorial, 
•Kingswood, KLB School,  
•W-U-E, Westfields, Haw 
Street, •W-U-E, Garage, Bar 
Street,  
•W-U-E, War Memorial

11:04 am W-U-E, Barclays Bank

12:20 pm W-U-E, Barclays Bank

Stops •W-U-E, Garage, Bear 
Street, •W-U-E, War  
Memorial, •W-U-E, Valley 
Road

Depart Stop

12:27 pm Coombe, Pumping Station

12:29 pm Synwell, Near Full Moon

Stops W-U-E, Bearlands

12:34 pm W-U-E, Brickfields

Stops W-U-E, Pitman Place

12:36 pm W-U-E, Foundation  
Crescent

Stops W-U-E, Opp Water Lane

12:38 pm W-U-E, Water Lane South 
End

12:39 pm W-U-E, Barclays Bank

12:40 pm W-U-E, Barclays Bank

12:42 pm W-U-E, Dryleaze Court

Stops Kingswood, KLB School

12:44 pm Kingswood, Penwood 
Lodge

Stops •Kingswood, War Memorial, 
•Kingswood, The Chipping

12:46 pm Kingswood, Bramley Close

12:48 pm Kingswood, The Chipping

Stops •Kingswood, War Memorial, 
•Kingswood, KLB School,  
•W-U-E, Westfields, Haw 
Street, •W-U-E, Garage, Bar 
Street, •W-U-E, War  
Memorial

12:54 pm W-U-E, Barclays Bank

Stops Kingswood, The Chipping

 
About Community 

Connexions
Community Connexions provide  

essential pre-booked transport for  
vulnerable people of all ages across 

Gloucestershire, covering  
Gloucester, Cheltenham,  

Tewkesbury, Stroud, Tetbury  
and the South Cotswolds.

Our travel services include door-to-door 
transport, community bus routes and 

group bookings.

To book, or to find out more, please call 
us on 0345 680 5029,  

email 
info@communityconnexions.org.uk 

or visit our website at  
communityconnexions.org.uk.


